




























































































2019 Adult MHSIP Substance Use Disorder Outpatient Services Questions for Northern WY Mental Health Center

% of Those T of % of % of Those % of Those
who Those Those % of Those who who % of Those who |Strongly Agree
Total # of |Strongly |Strongly who lam who are who Strongly |Strongly Not Answered [No did not submit |+ Agree

Question Responses |Agree Agree Agree [Agree |Neutral |Neutral [Disagree |Disagree |Disagree [Disagree  |Applicable [N/A Response [a Response Percentage
| am better able to handle things when they
go wrong 125 37 30% 71 57% 13 10% 1 1% 1 1% 2 2% 0 0% 86%
| am better able to deal with crisis 125 40 32% 68 54% 13 10% 1 1% 1 1% 2 2% 0 0% 86%
| am getting along better with my family 125 42 34% 65 52% 14 11% 2 2% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 86%
| do better in school and or at work 125 44 35% 55 44% 18 14% 1 1% 0 0% 6 5% 1 1% 79%
My symptoms are not bothering me as much 125 43 34% 60 48% 15 12% 3 2% 2 2% 2 2% 0 0% 82%
| am better able to do the things | want to do 125 37 30% 68 54% 15 12% 2 2% 1 1% 2 2% 0 0% 84%

Percent of Substance Use Disorder Outpatient Responses by Question
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things when they go wrong crisis

Notes

my family

1. Surveys submitted that had an age of 17 years or younger were excluded.
2. Surveys submitted that were marked as first visit were excluded.
3. Paper surveys that were submitted that had no services selected were excluded.
4. Figures are unique to each category (MH OP, SUD OP and SUD RES). They should not be added together for
a total figure as a client could have received both MH OP and SUD OP services.
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2019 Adult MHSIP Substance Use Disorder Outpatient Services Questions for Northern WY Mental Health Center

% of Those % of Those who

Total # of % of Those whosaid |No did not submit a
Question Responses |Yes who said Yes [No No Response [response
| had a visit with a physical health doctor in
the past year. 125 78 62% 47 38% 0 0%

% of Those % of Those % of Those who |Strongly Agree

Total #of |Strongly [who Strongly % of Those |lam % of Those who % of Those  |Strongly [who Strongly [Not % of Those who [No did not submit a |+ Agree
Question Responses |Agree Agree Agree [who Agree [Neutral |are Neutral Disagree [who Disagree [Disagree |Disagree Applicable [Answered N/A |Response |response Percentage
This agency regularly communicates with
my physical health practioner (i.e. doctor)
about my care. 125 21 17% 40 32% 30 24% 8 2% 0% 31 25% 0 0% 49%
This agency provides me with tools and
resources to help me maintain or improve
my physical health 125 39 31% 63 50% 14 11% 0 0% 1% 8 6% 0 0% 82%

Percent of Substance Use Disorder Outpatient Responses
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I had a visit with a physical health doctor in the past year.

Notes

% of Those who said Yes

m % of Those who said No

m % of Those who did not submit a
response

1. Surveys submitted that had an age of 17 years or younger were excluded.
2. Surveys submitted that were marked as first visit were excluded.
3. Paper surveys that were submitted that had no services selected were excluded.
4, Figures are unique to each category (MH OP, SUD OP and SUD RES). They should not be added together for a total
figure as a client could have received both MH OP and SUD OP services.
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This agency provides me with tools and resources

physical health practioner (i.e. doctor) about my  to help me maintain or improve my physical health
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2019 Adult MHSIP Substance Use Disorder Residential Services Questions for Northern WY Mental Health Center

% of Those Strongly Agree + % Strongly Agree
Total # of [Strongly who Strongly % of Those |Agree + Agree by
Question Responses [Agree Agree Agree |who Agree |Percentage Category [Category
Services are available at times that
are good for me 5 1 20% 3 60% 80%]JAccess 7%
| am able to get all of the services |
thought | needed 5 2 40% 2 40% 80%
I am able to see a psychiatrist or
prescriber when | want 5 1 20% 2 40% 60%
The location of services is
convenient 5 1 20% 3 60% 80%
Staff return my calls within 24 hours 5 1 20% 3 60% 80%
T'would recommend this agency to a
friend or relative 5 1 20% 3 60% 80%
I believe that staff see me as a
partner in my treatment 5 1 20% 2 40% 60%]Planning 65%
| feel comfortable asking questions
about my treatment and medication 5 1 20% 2 40% 60%
I, not staff, decided my treatment
goals 5 2 40% 2 40% 80%
Staff encourage me to take
responsibility for how I live my life 5 2 40% 1 20% 60%
Staff are sensitive to my
cultural/ethnic background (race,
religion, language, other) 5 2 40% 2 40% 80%|Culture 80%
If | use prescription medicine, staff
tell me the possible side effects 5 0 0% 3 60% 60%|Quality 57%
Staff treat me with respect 5 2 40% 1 20% 60%
Staff speak with me in a way that |
understand 5 1 20% 3 60% 80%
Staff here believe that | can grow,
change, and recover 5 1 20% 0 0% 20%

8/8/2019, D) %f
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2019 Adult MHSIP Substance Use Disorder Residential Services Questions for Northern WY Mental Health Center

% of Those Strongly Agree + % Strongly Agree
Total # of [Strongly who Strongly % of Those |Agree + Agree by
Question Responses [Agree Agree Agree |who Agree |Percentage Category [Category
Staft help me obtain information
and skills so that | can take charge of
managing my life 5 2 40% 1 20% 60%
'have been given information about
my rights as a client 5 2 40% 1 20% 60%
In a crisis, | would have the support |
need from family or friends 5 2 40% 2 40% 80%]Social 2%
'have people who are close to me
who motivate and support my
wellness and recovery 5 2 40% 2 40% 80%
| feel that | belong in my community 5 1 20% 2 40% 60%
The place where I live is considered
home to me _ L 5 2 40% 2 40% 80%
I'Partcipate 1m CoOmimunity aCtvites
that are not associated with this
agency. (i.e. church, civic
organizations, events) 5 1 20% 2 40% 60%

Notes

1. Surveys submitted that had an age of 17 years or younger were excluded.

2. Surveys submitted that were marked as first visit were excluded.

3. Paper surveys that were submitted that had no services selected were excluded.

4. Figures are unique to each category (MH OP, SUD OP and SUD RES). They should not be added together for
a total figure as a client could have received both MH OP and SUD OP services.

8/8/2019, DJ 35 /@/
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2019 Adult MHSIP Substance Use Disorder Residential Services Questions for Northern WY Mental Health Center

Validated by LT

% Of TNOSE % Of ThOSe
% of Those % of Those % of Those who who did not
Total # of [lam who are who Strongly |who Strongly |Not Answered No submit a

Question Responses |Neutral |Neutral Disagree [Disagree Disagree [Disagree Applicable [N/A Response [Response
Services are available at times that
are good for me 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
I am able to get all of the services |
thought | needed 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
I am able to see a psychiatrist or
prescriber when | want 5 0% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
The location of services is convenient 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
Staff return my calls within 24 hours 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
I would recommend this agency to a
friend or relative 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
| believe that staff see me as a
partner in my treatment 5 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
| feel comfortable asking questions
about my treatment and medication 5 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
I, not staff, decided my treatment
goals 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
Staff encourage me to take
responsibility for how I live my life 5 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
Staff are sensitive to my
cultural/ethnic background (race,
religion, language, other) 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
If | use prescription medicine, staff
tell me the possible side effects 5 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 20%
Staff treat me with respect 5 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 20%
Staff speak with me in a way that |
understand 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
Staff here believe that | can grow,
change, and recover 5 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 60%
Staft help me obtain information and
skills so that | can take charge of
managing my life 5 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
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2019 Adult MHSIP Substance Use Disorder Residential Services Questions for Northern WY Mental Health Center

% Of ThOSe % Of ThOSE |
% of Those % of Those % of Those who who did not
Total # of |l am who are who Strongly |who Strongly [Not Answered No submit a

Question Responses [Neutral [Neutral Disagree [Disagree Disagree [Disagree Applicable [N/A Response |Response
I have been given information about
my rights as a client 5 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In a crisis, | would have the support |
need from family or friends 5 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
I have people who are close to me
who motivate and support my
wellness and recovery 5 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
| feel that | belong in my community 5 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 40%
The place where I live is considered
home to me 5 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%
I participate in community activities
that are not associated with this
agency. (i.e. church, civic
organizations, events) 5 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20%

Notes

1. Surveys submitted that had an age of 17 years or younger were excluded.
2. Surveys submitted that were marked as first visit were excluded.
3. Paper surveys that were submitted that had no services selected were excluded.

4. Figures are unique to each category (MH OP, SUD OP and SUD RES). They should not be added
together for a total figure as a client could have received both MH OP and SUD OP services.

8/8/2019, DJ
Validated by LT
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2019 Adult MHSIP Substance Use Disorder Residential Services Questions for Northern WY Mental Health Center

Percent of Substance Use Disorder Residential Responses by Question
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2019 Adult MHSIP Substance Use Disorder Residential Services Questions for Northern WY Mental Health Center

% of % of % of Those % of Those % of Those Strongly
% of Those Those % of Those Those who who who did not  |Agree +
Total # of |Strongly [who Strongly who lam who are who Strongly |Strongly Not Answered [No submit a Agree

Question Responses |Agree  |Agree Agree |Agree |Neutral [Neutral Disagree [Disagree |Disagree [Disagree Applicable |N/A Response [Response Percentage
| am better able to handle things
when they go wrong 5 1 20% 2 40% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 1 20% 60%
| am better able to deal with crisis 5 1 20% 2 40% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 1 20% 60%
| am getting along better with my
family 5 2 40% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20% 0% 1 20% 60%
| do better in school and or at work 5 1 20% 3 60% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 1 20% 80%
My symptoms are not bothering me
as much 5 2 40% 0 0% 1 20% 0 0% 1 20% 0% 1 20% 40%
| am better able to do the things |
want to do 5 1 20% 2 40% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 1 20% 60%
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| am better able to handle things
when they go wrong

Notes

Percent of Substance Use Disorder Residential Responses by Question

ol od

| am getting along better with my | do better in school and or at work My symptoms are not bothering me | am better able to do the things |
as much

| am better able to deal with crisis

1. Surveys submitted that had an age of 17 years or younger were excluded.

2. Surveys submitted that were marked as first visit were excluded.

family

3. Paper surveys that were submitted that had no services selected were excluded.
4. Figures are unique to each category (MH OP, SUD OP and SUD RES). They should not be added
together for a total figure as a client could have received both MH OP and SUD OP services.

8/8/2019, DJ
Validated by LT
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2019 Adult MHSIP Substance Use Disorder Residential Services Questions for Northern WY Mental Health Center

% of Those % of Those % of Those who
Total # of who said whosaid |No did not submit a
Question Responses |Yes Yes No No Response |response
I had a visit with a physical health
doctor in the past year. 5 2 40% 2 40% 1 20%
% of Those % of Those % of Those % of Those
who % of Those who who who did not|Strongly
Total # of [Strongly [Strongly % of Those |l am % of Those who who Strongly [Strongly Not Answered |No submita  [Agree + Agree
Question Responses |Agree  |Agree Agree |who Agree |Neutral |are Neutral Disagree |Disagree [Disagree [Disagree |Applicable [N/A Response |[response |Percentage
This agency regularly communicates
with my physical health practioner
(i.e. doctor) about my care. 5 1 20% 1 20% 1 20% [0) 0% 0 0% 1 20% 20% 40%
This agency provides me with tools
and resources to help me maintain or
improve my physical health 5 1 20% 2 40% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 20% 60%

Percent of Substance Use Disorder Residential Responses
for Physical Health Doctor Visit in the past Year
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25%
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20%
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15%
response

10%
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0%
| had a visit with a physical health doctor in the past year.

Notes

1. Surveys submitted that had an age of 17 years or younger were excluded.

2. Surveys submitted that were marked as first visit were excluded.

3. Paper surveys that were submitted that had no services selected were excluded.

4. Figures are unique to each category (MH OP, SUD OP and SUD RES). They should not be added together
for a total figure as a client could have received both MH OP and SUD OP services.

8/8/2019, DJ
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